

August 21, 2023 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Eugene A. Guilford, Jr., CAE, Executive Director, <u>gguilford@ihmm.org</u>

## IHMM Names Warren K. Brown Fellow of the Institute

## One of IHMM's Highest Designations

Rockville, Maryland. (August 21, 2023) – William M. Diesslin, Chair of the Board of the Institute of Hazardous Materials Management, is pleased to announce that the IHMM Board of Directors has named Warren K. Brown, CSHM, of Fairborn, Ohio as a Fellow of the Institute. Being designated a Fellow of the Institute is one of the highest awards recognizing life-long contributions to the Institute and the environment, health, and safety professions and community of practice.

Warren K. Brown has been a Certified Safety and Health Manager [CSHM] since 2000 and throughout his 23-year service to the profession has exemplified extraordinary integrity and volunteer service. Warren now serves on the IHMM ASHM Committee and Professional Standards Committee, where he encourages recent college graduates to participate in workplace safety certifications enriching their futures as well as enforcing the IHMM Code of Ethics.

Congratulations to Warren K. Brown from the IHMM Board and staff, and everyone in service to the environment, health, and safety communities of practice as IHMM certificants.

## About IHMM

Founded in 1984, the Institute of Hazardous Materials Management (IHMM), is a not-for-profit organization. IHMM has been protecting the environment and the public's health, safety, and security through the creation of credentials recognizing professionals who have demonstrated a high level of knowledge, expertise, and excellence in the environment, health, and safety communities of practice. For more information, visit www.ihmm.org